
 
 

REPORT   
Title  World Environment Day  

Date  10-07-2024 

Place  Bhavans Vivekananda College  

No of rangers  08 

 No of rovers  07 

 

 

Participants bought different types of plants and they participated in the event with energy and 

enthusiasm. In the plantation event they got to know about different varieties of plant and their 

uses. They learn the importance of plants.  

 

Plants stand as the source to live for the human being. It provides all the essential requirements 

like air food and many more which are required by living beings. Apart from these plants help to 

reduce the global warming and provide the sustainable environment for the living beings. 

 

Pictures : 

 
 

 
 



 
 
Participants lists: 

S.no  Names Group  Roll no. 

1. Sai varsha B com computers 2a3 107223402123 

2. Greeshma B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

3. Akshitha B com honours 2h2 107223407077 

4. Venisha B com honours 2h1 107223407022 

5. Twinkle B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

6. Harshitha Bca 2a  107223861037 

7. Tisha  B com computers 3a1 107222402023 

8. N.lakshmi Sai 
yashashwini 

B.sc mpcs 107223468018 

9. Anishßẞq asa f B.sc mecs(2A) 107223474035 

10. Nayan samuel B com 2hba  107223437037 

11. Pavan B.sc mecs 2a  107223474005 

12. Varun B.sc mecs 2a  107223474008 

13. Shiva charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

14. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

15. Prashanth  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT   
Title  World ScrafDay  

Date  01-08-2024 

Place  Bhavan's Vivekananda College 

No of rangers  16 

No of rovers  06 

 

 Rangers and Rovers showcase their cultural heritage, support diversity, and contribute to a 

more inclusive and tolerant society. This day is celebrated by wearing scarves, sharing scarf-

related stories, and learning about different types of scarves and their significance. Regarding to 

this day an video was made to crate the awareness regarding scraf day. 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
Participants list: 

S.no  Name  Class Roll No 

1. Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 107222546035 

2. Dhruv Tej  BBA – 3b  107222684072 

3. Shekar  B com – 3c  107222401109 

4. Shiva Charan  Bsc hds 2 107223546038 

5. Prashant  BSC MECS  107223467054 

6. Aneesh  BSC MECS  107223474035 

7. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

9. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3  107222546041 

10. Shravya  Bsc hds 3  107222546042 

11. Bhargavi  B com 3c  107222401100 

12. Pranita  Bba 3b  107222684121 

13. Mamatha  B com 3b 107222401036 

14. Ritika  BA 3  107222392042 

15. Twinkle  B com 2h1 107223407052 

16. Venisha  B com 2h1 107223407022 

17. V Akshitha  Bsc mpcs  107223468045 

18. Akshaya  B com 2hba  107223437017 

19. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

20. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

21. Lakshmi  B com general  107223401006 

22. Sai Varsha  B com 2a3 107223402123 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT   
Title  Outreach Program  

Date  11-07-2024  

Place  Yadagiri 

No of rangers  06 

No of rovers  07 

 

The volunteers of the bharat scouts and guides visited the Mandala parishad pradhamika 

patashala located at yadagiri. The volunteers conducted an outreach program in the school.  

 

The volunteers made the students play some fun games with the twist of knowledge. 

Throughout the program the students and volunteers were super excited . Students of the 

school learned many things through this outreach program and they were very happy as the 

volunteers visited them . The outcome of this program was to tell the children about the 

concentration power and use that in a proper way.  The winners and the runners of the game 

was awarded with the prize which was useful for their academics . 

 

Pictures :  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 
Volunteers list : 

S.no  Names Group  Roll no. 

1. Sai varsha B com computers 2a3 107223402123 

2. Greeshma B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

3. Akshitha B com honours 2h2 107223407077 

4. Venisha B com honours 2h1 107223407022 

5. Twinkle B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

6. Harshitha Bca 2a  107223861037 

7. Anish  B.sc mecs(2A) 107223474035 

8. Nayan samuel B com 2hba  107223437037 

9. Pavan B.sc mecs 2a  107223474005 

10. Varun B.sc mecs 2a  107223474008 

11. Shiva charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

12. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

13. Prashanth  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 

Winners and runner up of the game : 

S. no. Game  Winners name  Runners name  Class  

1. Circle draw  Upeksha and 
manvith  

Navin  2nd , 5th , 5th  

2.  Tigers tale  Kartik  -  5th  

3.   Balancing ball  
 

Sankeerthana , 
Nanda Mahesh , 
Manasa and 
Abhilash  

-  3rd , 2nd , 3rd , 
3rd  

4.  Musical chair  Sanju and 
madhavi  

Uday sree and 
nishika  

Lkg , 2nd , Lkg , 
2nd  

5. Balancing 
bnagel  

Kartik , Shiva , 
manvith and 
Navin  

-  5th  



 
 

REPORT 
Title  One Day Hiking  

Date  10-07-2024  

Place  Bhongir 

No of rangers  06 

No of rovers  07 

 

The volunteers of Bharat Scouts and Guides visited the bhongir fort which is located in bhongir. 

The volunteers reached the highest hill of the fort by Trekking.  

 

Trekking in an outdoor adventure where we climb a place . The volunteers showed their energy 

and enthusiasm throughout the trekk on the fort . This activity keeps the human physically and 

mentally fit . Physically as when we trekk our whole body will be fit and mentally, when we reach 

the top hill we feel peace as it is on the top place and we feel nature.  

 

Pictures :  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 



 
 
 

 

Participants lists:  

S.no  Names Group  Roll no. 

1. Sai varsha B com computers 2a3 107223402123 

2. Greeshma B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

3. Akshitha B com honours 2h2 107223407077 

4. Venisha B com honours 2h1 107223407022 

5. Twinkle B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

6. Harshitha Bca 2a  107223861037 

7. Anish  B.sc mecs(2A) 107223474035 

8. Nayan samuel B com 2hba  107223437037 

9. Pavan B.sc mecs 2a  107223474005 

10. Varun B.sc mecs 2a  107223474008 

11. Shiva charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

12. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

13. Prashanth  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT   
Title  Industrial Visit  

Date  10-07-2024 

Place  Cherlapally  

No of rangers  06 

No of rovers  07 

 

 

The volunteers of the bharat scouts and guides visited the kinetic organic and plastic pvt ltd . As 

part of their syllabus . This industry was located in Cherlapally , Hyderabad .  

 

Through this visit to the industry the volunteers got the information regarding the reuse of the 

plastic as the industry is involved in reuse of the plastic . The workers use the machine to reuse 

the plastic . Through the plastic they make dividers which are used on roads , water tubs and 

tanks . Even they use a machine to make ceramic products like flower pots . Through this visit 

the volunteers got the knowledge and importance of the reuse of the plastic and understand that 

use of plastic is important as it provides less effect to the environment.  

 

Pictures :  

 
 



 
 

 
 

 

Participants list :  

S.no  Names Group  Roll no. 

1. Sai varsha B com computers 2a3 107223402123 

2. Greeshma B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

3. Akshitha B com honours 2h2 107223407077 

4. Venisha B com honours 2h1 107223407022 

5. Twinkle B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

6. Harshitha Bca 2a  107223861037 

7. Anish  B.sc mecs(2A) 107223474035 

8. Nayan samuel B com 2hba  107223437037 

9. Pavan B.sc mecs 2a  107223474005 

10. Varun B.sc mecs 2a  107223474008 

11. Shiva charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

12. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

13. Prashanth  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT   
Title   3 days camp  

Date  10-07-3024 to 12-07-2024  
Place   

No of rangers  06 

No of rovers  07 
 
 

Description :  

A 3 days camp was organized for the volunteers of the Bharat scouts and guides where the 

volunteers did the different activities. Through these activities they got to learn new things and 

they got a chance to show there talent. 

 

 

Conclusion :  

The participants participated in various activities such as they visited the industry where they 

learned about the importance of reuse of plastic , through trekking they understood that fitness 

matters much more in life if you are not fit then u can't do any task , even they got the 

knowledge and the importance about cooking if a person don't know cooking it will be difficult to 

survive , through this camp the participants were largely benefited as they understood the 

importance of the team work and the essential skills of life .  

 

Pictures :  

 
 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Participants list :  

S.no  Names Group  Roll no. 

1. Sai varsha B com computers 2a3 107223402123 

2. Greeshma B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

3. Akshitha B com honours 2h2 107223407077 

4. Venisha B com honours 2h1 107223407022 

5. Twinkle B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

6. Harshitha Bca 2a  107223861037 

7. Anish  B.sc mecs(2A) 107223474035 

8. Nayan samuel B com 2hba  107223437037 

9. Pavan B.sc mecs 2a  107223474005 

10. Varun B.sc mecs 2a  107223474008 

11. Shiva charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

12. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

13. Prashanth  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 



 
 

REPORT  
Title  Ammuguda Hills Trek 

Date  07-06-2024 

Place  Ammuguda  

No of rangers   

No of rovers   

 

Participants got the experience of a safely conducted trek adventure near ammaguda 

hills, Hyderabad. The team reached ammaguda hi lls at 10 am and continued the trek till 

3 pm. In the event all participants scaled the ammaguda hills situated near Bhavans 

Vivekananda College and learned essential experience by completing the trek 

successfully in rough terrain. The team showed curiosity and enthusiasm throughout the 

event and swiftly completed the trek.  

Pictures: 
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REPORT   
Title   International Peace Day  

Date  21-09-2024  

Place  BhanansVivekananda College  

No of rangers  08 

No of rovers  03 

 

The International Peace Day officially known as World Peace Day is observed on 21st 

September. It is celebrated to celebrate the power of global solidarity for building a peaceful and 

sustainable world .  

 

The Rangers and Rovers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides of Bhavan’s Vivekananda College of 

the Sharada Devi and Vivekananda unit , have conducted a rally to create awareness among 

the students regarding the world peace day. All the Rangers and Rovers have actively and 

enthusiastically participated in the rally by holding the placards. 

The efforts of Rangers and Rovers were appreciable.   

 

Pictures: 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 
 
 

Participants list :  

S. no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Sadanand  Bsc mpcs v 107222468051 

2. Akshay  Bsc hds 1 107224402144 

3. Twinkle  B com 2h1  107223407052 

4. Ramji  Bsc hds 1 107224546039 

5. Vaishnavi  Bsc hds 1 107224546050 

6. Varshini  B com hba  107224437007 

7. Jhanavi  B com honours  107224407103 

8. Siri  Bsc hds 1 107224546003 

9. Tisha  B com 3a1 107222402023 

10. Harishwar  Bsc hds3 107222546035 

11. Bhargavi  B com 3c  107222401100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
Title Trekking Cum Nature Study Programme 

Date 28-08-2024 to 01-09-2024 

Place  Trikuta Bhawan, Katra, District Reasi, Jammu 

& Kashmir 

No of rangers  05 

No of rovers  03 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of the Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units of the Bharat Scouts and 

Guides (BSG) from BVC actively participated in the Trekking cum Nature Study Programme 

held at katra, Jammu & Kashmir.This event brought together over 250 participants from 14 

different states across India, marking the beginning of an eventful five-day journey of exploration 

and camaraderie. 

 

The programme involved an array of activities that combined adventure with learning, such as 

nature studies and an engaging debate session held at the picturesque Shalimar Park. The 

Rangers and Rovers embraced the challenge of trekking to the Vaishno Devi Mata Temple and 

the Bhairavnath Temple, experiencing spiritual moments that fostered both personal growth and 

community bonding. The trek was not only an adventurous journey but also a deeply spiritual 

pilgrimage, allowing the participants to immerse themselves in the sacred aura of these revered 

sites. 

 

Pictures: 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

Participants list :  

S.no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Sai varsha B com computers 2a3 107223402123 

2. Greeshma B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

3. Akshitha B com honours 2h2 107223407077 

4. Akshaya  B com 2hba  107223437017 

5. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

6. Shiva charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

7. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

8. Prashanth  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

REPORT   
Title   SDG Goal Quiz  

date 18-09-2024 to 21-09-2024 

Place  ZPHS MachaBollaram, GHS Bollaram, 
Thrimalagheery, ZPHS yapral, ZPHS Balaji 
Nagar, ZPHS Cheeryal and Yadgrapally.  

No of rangers  04 

No of rovers  05 

 

As part of the government initiative, the rangers and rovers of the Bharat scouts and guides of 

Bhavan’s Vivekananda College volunteered to conduct the quiz for the government school to 

create awareness among the school and college students. Through this quiz, we got to 

understand the knowledge of the students regarding the SDG goals.  

 

This activity was conducted from 18-09-2024 to 21-09-2024. The volunteers went to the 

different colleges and schools to spread awareness about the SDG goals. 

 

The quiz was conducted in various government schools and colleges. 138 college students and 

227 school students participated in the quiz competition. Through this competition, they got to 

know about the SDG goals and the importance of the goals.  

 

Pictures : 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Volunteers participation list : 

Names of volunteers  Name of school and place  

Tisha, Shiva Charan, Prashant ,  Zphs Macha Bollaram and Ghs Bollaram, 
Thrimalagheery  

Bharaghavi and Swetha   Zphs Yapral  

Twinkle sharma and Narayan  Zphs Balaji Nagar  
Harishwar and Sanjay  Zphs Cheeryal and Yadgrapally  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT   
Title   Telangana Formation Day 

date 25-05-24 to 02-06-24 

Place  Parade Ground, State Headquaters 

No of rangers  03 

No of rovers  03 

 

Telangana Formation Day is celebrated annually on June 2nd to commemorate the formation of 

the state of Telangana, which became the 29th state of India in 2014. The day holds great 

significance for the people of Telangana as it symbolizes the fulfillment of their long-standing 

aspirations for a separate state, rooted in their distinct cultural identity and historical heritage 

 

The Rangers and Rovers volunteers arrived at the State Headquarters on 25th June to 

commence practice for the Telangana Formation Day celebrations, scheduled to be held on 2nd 

July. They remained at the headquarters for 10 days as part of their preparations. The Chief 

Minister, Shri Revanth Reddy, graced the event as the Chief Guest and commended the 

Rangers and Rovers for their exceptional performance during the parade. 

 

Pictures : 

 
 

Participants list : 

S.no Name  Class  Roll no 

1 K. Greeshma  2h1 107223407025 

2 C.prashanth B.sc mscs 2b 10722346704 

3 Varun  B.sc mecs 2a  107223474008 

4 Shiva charan  Bsc hds  107223546024 

5 Vadnala Sri Pranita BBA-3B 107222684121 

6 Yashashwini Bsc mpcs 2 106223437017 

 



 
 

REPORT 
Title  Independence Day  

Date  15-08-2024  

Place  Bhavana's Vivekananda College  

No of rangers  16 

No of rovers  07 

 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units of BSG,BVC students 

enthusiastically marched the Independence Day Parade along with the NCC 

cadets,NSS,YRC,UBA.  

 

The Rangers and Rovers were very enthusiastic to perform the parade as it was the day when 

we received our freedom from British rule. The Rangers and Rovers took the pride to perform 

the parade on this special day 

 

Dr.G.S.V.R.K.Choudhary(Principal,BVC) hoisted the flag.The enthusiastic efforts of all the 

Rangers and Rovers were indeed appreciable. 

 

 

Pictures : 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
Participants list : 

S.no Name  Class Roll no  

1. Harishwar BSC HDS 3 107222546035 

2. Dhruv Tej  Bba 3b  107222684072 

3. Shekar  B com general 3 107222401109 

4. Shiva Charan  B sc HDS  107223546024 

5. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc HDS  107223546038 

6. Sreeman  B com computers  107223402122 

7. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

8. Tisha  B com 3A1 107222402023 

9. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

10. Bharghavi  B com 3c  107222401100 

11. Pranita BBA-3B 107222684121 

12. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs 2 106223437017 

13. Twinkle  B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

14 Vyshnavi  Bsc mpcs 2 107223468002 

15. Varsha  B com 2a3 107223402123 

16. G Akshita  B com   2h2 107223437017 

17. Venisha  B com honours 2h1 107223407022 

18. V Akshitha  Bsc mpcs 2 107223468045 

19 Akshaya  B com 2hba  107223437017 

20. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

21. Greeshma  B com honours 2h1 107223407025 

22. Shivani  B com computers  107223407098 

23. Prashant  B.sc mscs 2b 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT   
Title  Program for the students on Safety, Disaster, 

Risk Management and Crowd Mangement. 

Date  08-05-24 to 17-05-24 

Place  Bhopalpani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 

No of rangers  05 

No of rovers  03 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units, BSG,BVC actively 

participated in Yoga, trekking, National Disaster Response Force(NDRF),State Disaster 

Response Force (SDRF),Zip line,CPR, First Aid, Personal Hygiene, training sessions in 

National Level Disaster and Management Training on Fire Fighting and Landslides which was 

held at State Training Centre, Bhopalpani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand. The efforts of all were 

appreciable. 

Pictures : 

 
 

 

Participants list:  

S.no Name  Class Roll no  

1. Harishwar BSC HDS 3 107222546035 

2. Sreeman  B com computers  107223402122 

3. Praneeth  B com computers  107223402125 

4. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

5. Tisha  B com 3A1 107222402023 

6. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

7. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3 107222546041 

8. Vyshnavi  Bsc mpcs 2 107223468002 



 
 

REPORT   

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units, BSG,BVC actively 

participated in National Youth Meet (Central, Southern and Western Regional States) 

held at Nelakurinji Camping and Training Centre, Ketti(Niligiris), 

Tamilnadu.The Rangers and Rovers participated in the youth forum representing the 

state. The efforts of all were appreciable.   

Pictures: 

 
Participants list : 

S.no Name  Class Roll no  

1. Greeshma 

chandrika  

  

2. Yakshitha  Bscs hds 1 107223546036 

3. Prashanthi    

4. Shiva chran  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

5 Raghava    

6. Adithya    

Title   National Youth Meet For Rovers And Rangers 

Date  11/05/24 to 14/05/24 

Place   Ketti(Niligiris), Tamilnadu 

No.of Rangers  03 

No.of Rovers  03 



 
 

 

REPORT 
Title   international yoga day 

Date  21/6/24 

Place  headquaters, secunderabad  

No of rangers  13 

No of rovers  0 

 

International Yoga Day, celebrated annually on June 21, is a global event recognized by the 

United Nations. Its significance lies in promoting the physical, mental, and spiritual benefits of 

yoga. The day highlights the ancient practice’s ability to enhance overall well-being, reduce 

stress, improve flexibility, and strengthen the mind-body connection. 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda Units ,BSG,BVC participated in the 

Yoga Day Celebrations held at Secunderabad District Headquarters.The Yoga Instructor were – 

Mr. Sai Baba. A brief introduction,importance and significance of Yoga were explained. The 

Scouts, Guides, Rangers and Rovers engaged themselves in performing various Yoga Asanas 

with immense dedication. The efforts of all the members were appreciable.  

 

 

 

Pictures:  

 
 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

Participants list : 

S.no  Name  Class Roll no  

1. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

2. Tisha  B com 3A1 107222402023 

3. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

4. Bhargavi  B com general  107222401100 

5. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs 2 106223437017 

6. Yakshitha Bsc hds 2 107223407052 

7. V Akshitha  Bsc mpcs  107223468045 

8. Akshaya  B com hba  107223437017 

9. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

10. Harshitha  Bca 2 107223861037 

11. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

12. Lakshmi  B com general  107223401006 

13. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3 107222546041 

14. Shiva chran  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

                                 REPORT 
Title  Gandhi Jayanthi and bathukamma celebration  

Date  02/09/24 

Place  state headquarters  

No of rangers  09 

No of rovvers 03 

 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units, BSG,BVC actively 

participated in "Peace Rally" near Secunderabad,later completed with "All Faith Prayer".After 

lunch rangers and rovers participated in "Bathukamma Celebrations" organized at BSG 

Secunderabad District Headquarters.All the Rangers and Rovers participated enthusiastically 

and made beautiful Bathukammas.The efforts of everyone were appreciable.  

 

Pictures : 

 
 



 
 

 
 

Participants list :  

S.no  Name  Class Roll no  

1. Akshaya  B com hba  107223437017 

2. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

3. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

4. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

5. Bhargavi  B com general  107222401100 

6. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

7. Mamatha  B com generals   107222401036 

8. Dharani  Bsc hds 1 10722456026 

9. Pranitha  Bba 3b 107222684129 

10. Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 107222546035 

11. Ramji  Bsc hds 1 107224546039 

12. Narayan  Bsc hds 1 107224546019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 REPORT 
Title  Orange Day Celebration 

Date  26-11-2024 to  

Place  Bhavan’s Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya  

No of rangers  14 

No of rovers  05 

 

 

Orange Day is a day to raise awareness about violence against women and girls and Complex 

Regional Pain Syndrome. The Bharat Scouts and Guides unit, along with NCC, NSS, and the 

Bhavya cell of the college, performed some activities to create awareness among school 

children.  

 

The rangers and rovers of the Bharat scouts and guides performed a ramp walk of famous 

women leaders of the country. The rovers provided introductions for the particular characters, 

which were performed by the rangers. The rangers got ready according to their role and 

confidently formed a ramp walk in front of school children.  The significance of this activity was 

to make children know that women are great leaders. Once they identify their potential then they 

have the power to create wonders in the world.  

 

Pictures :  



 
 

 

 
 

Participants list :  

 

Sno  Name  Class  

1 Greeshma Bcom hons 2h1 
2 Venisha Bcom hons 2h1 

3 Twinkle Bcom hons 2h1 

4 Akshitha Bcom hons 2h2 
5 Varsha bcom computer 2a3 

6 Yashaswini ( B.sc mpcs 2A) 
7 Akshaya 2hba 

8 Keerthana Bsc MGC 
9 Anish  BSC MECS 2A 

10 A Siri (HDS1) 
11 Nischal BBA honours 

12 Yash Vardhan Agarwal BBA honours  
13 Dharani HDS 1 

14 Narayan HDs 1 
15 Ramji  HDs 1 



 
 
16 Akshay  HDs 1 
17 Swetha  B.com hons,3H2 

18 Tisha  B com computers  
19 Y.Akshitha  bcom(1h1) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   REPORT 
Title  Navras- Dandiya and Bathukamma 

Celebration  

Date  05-09-2024 

Place  Bhavans vivekananda college  

No of rangers  15 

No of rovers  06 

 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units,BSG,BVC actively 

participated in the Bathukamma making competition organized by Xpressionz Club,BVC in the 

view of Dandiya and Bhathukamma Celebration.Recevied first prize for Bathukamma making 

from Dr.G.S.V.R.K.Choudhary, Principal of BVC.The efforts of everyone were appreciable.  

 

 

Pictures: 

 



 
 
 

Participants list:  

Sno  Name  Class  
1 Greeshma Bcom hons 2h1 

2 Venisha Bcom hons 2h1 
3 Twinkle Bcom hons 2h1 

4 Akshitha Bcom hons 2h2 
5 Varsha bcom computer 2a3 

6 Yashaswini ( B.sc mpcs 2A) 
7 Akshaya 2hba 

8 Keerthana Bsc MGC 
9 Anish  BSC MECS 2A 

10 Pranitha  Bba 3b 

11 Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 

12 Yash Vardhan Agarwal BBA honours  

13 Dharani HDS 1 
14 Narayan HDs 1 

15 Ramji  HDs 1 
16 Akshay  HDs 1 

17 Swetha  B.com hons,3H2 
18 Tisha  B com computers  

19 Y.Akshitha  bcom(1h1) 
20. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 

21. Bhargavi  B com general  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                   REPORT 
Title  Nipun and rajapuraskar testing camp  

date 2-11/-4 to 7-11-24 

place state headquarters,dommalguda 

No of rangers   

No of rovers   

 

 

 The 24 Rangers and 7 Rovers of BSG,BVC attended the Nipun and Rajya Puraskar Testing 

Camp at BSG State Headquarters Domalguda.The Leader of the Camp for Nipun Rangers 

was:Bharata Maata and for Rajya Puraskar:Pramodhini.T,ALT for Rangers.LOC for Nipun & 

Rajya Puraskar Rovers was: Parameshwar (SOC,(S)) & EOC was S.Venkateshwarlu (LT).The 

efforts and performance of all Rangers and Rovers was appreciable.  

 

Pictures:  



 
 

 
 

 
 

Participants list:  

S.no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Akshaya  B com hba  107223437017 

2. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 



 
 
3. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

4. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

5. Bhargavi  B com general  107222401100 

6. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

7. Mamatha  B com generals   107222401036 

8. Pranitha  Bba 3b 107222684129 

9. Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 107222546035 

10. Tisha  B com 3A1 107222402023 

11. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3 107222546041 

12. Shiva Charan  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

13. Rithika BA 3 MPSE 107222392042 

14. Meenakshi    

15. Nikita   

16. Anusha   

17. Prashanthi     

18. Greeshma Chandrika      

19. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs 2 106223437017 

20. Twinkle  B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

21. Nikhil Yadav B.Com ( honours) 107222407081 

22. shekar   Bcom(General) c 107222401109 

23. sai kiran B.com honours 3h2 107222407068 

24. venisha  bcom honours 2h1 107223407022 

25. Gattu akshitha  B.com (hons) 107223407077 

26. sai varsha Bcom computers 2A3 107223402123 

27. p.yakshitha reddy BSC(HDS)2 107223546036 

28. K.Sanjay Karthik  Bsc.HDS2 107223546038 

29. C.Prashanth Bsc.MSCS(2B) 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  REPORT 

Title  75th Diamond Jubilee Celebration  

Date  07/11/24 

Place   state  headquarters, dommalguda  

No of rangers  11 

No of rovers  05 

 

 

 The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units of BSG,BVC students 

actively participated in the "75th Foundation Day" organized at the Secunderabad District Head 

quarters,later it started by flag hoisting.All the Rangers and Rovers participated actively in 

activities like dancing,singing,quiz,jam,also in drawing. 

 

After the lunch begins with rangers and rovers welcomed chief guests followed by the garland 

ceremony and speeches. The efforts of everyone were appreciable.  

 

“Honoring leadership and responsibility, the Investiture Ceremony marks the beginning of a 

journey where vision meets action and leaders are born. A celebration of commitment, integrity, 

and the power to inspire!” The Investiture Ceremony was organized for "Burra Venkatesham, 

IAS" (State chief commissioner) at BSG State Headquarters, Domalguda.  

 

 

Pictures: 



 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Participants list: 

S.no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Bharghavi  B .com (general)  3C 107222401100 

2. Shravya  B.Sc (HDS-3) 107222546042 

3. Nikita    

4. Tisha    

5. Swetha   B.com(hons)3H2  107222407115 

6. Yashashwini  Class:Bsc mpcs2A  106223468018 

7. Rithika     BA 3 MPSE   107222392042 



 
 
8. Mamatha B.com(general)3B 107222401036 

9. Meenakshi    

10. Prashanthi    

11. Pranita     BBA-3B 107222684121 

12. Harishwar Reddy  bsc(HDS)-3 107222546035 

13. shekar Bcom(General) 3c   107222401109 

14. sai kiran B.com honours 3h2  

15. Mallesh    

16.  Shiva Bsc.HDS 2 107223546024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REPORT 

Title  Ganesh temple service  

Date  07-09-2024 

Place  Secunderabad  

No of rangers  08 

No of rovers  04 

 

On the occasion of Ganesh Chaturthi, the Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and 

Vivekananda units BSG,BVC rendered service at Sri Ganesh Temple, Secunderabad. Our 

Rangers and Rovers enthusiastically assisted the temple management to regulate the devotees 

with instructions for maintenance of a queue for easy darshan of Lord Ganesha to make the 

festival a grand success.The efforts of everyone were appreciable.  

 

 

Pictures:  



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Participants list : 

S.no  Name  Class Roll no 

1. Dhruv Tej  BBA-3B 107222684072 

2. Shekar  Bcom(General) 3c  107222401109 

3. Sai Kiran  B.com honours 3h2 107222407068 

4. Shiva Charan  Bsc.HDS 2 107223546024 

5. Swetha  B.com(hons),3H2 107222407115 

6. Tisha  3A1 BCom computer 107222402023 

7. Sharvya  B.Sc (HDS-3) 107222546042 

8. Pranitha  BBA-3B 107222684121 

9. Mamatha  B.com(general)3B 107222401036 

10. Ritika  BA 3 MPSE 107222392042 

11. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs2A  106223468018 

12 Vyshnavi  BSc.Mpcs 107223468002 

 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REPORT 

Title  Sri Ujjaini Mahankali Temple AshadaJathara 

Service  

Date  21-07-2024 

Place  Secunderabad 

No of rangers  13 

No of rovers  09 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of the Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units, the Bharat Scouts and 

Guides, BVC rendered service at Sri Ujjaini Mahankali Temple AshadaJathara in 

Secunderabad.The enthusiastic efforts of all the Rangers and Rovers were indeed appreciable.  

Regards to the Scouters In charge: Mr. S. Vijay Bhaskar (DOC (S)) and Mr. B. Gowrinath 

(DOM) and the District Officials: Mr. K. Ramesh Chander (BSG Secunderabad District 

Secretary). 

 

 



 
 
 

Pictures : 

 
 

 
Participants list:  

S.no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Bharghavi  B .com (general)  3C 107222401100 

2. Shravya  B.Sc (HDS-3) 107222546042 

3. Swetha  B.com(hons),3H2 107222407115 

4. Pranitha  BBA-3B 107222684121 

5. Ritika  BA 3 MPSE 107222392042 

6. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs2A  106223468018 

7. Vyshnavi  BSc.Mpcs 107223468002 

8. Dhruv Tej  BBA-3B 107222684072 

9. Sai Kiran  B.com honours 3h2 107222407068 

10. Shiva Charan  Bsc.HDS 2 107223546024 

11. Harishwar Reddy  bsc(HDS)-3 107222546035 

12. Rushil    

13 Uday    

14. Prashanthi    

15. Nikhil Yadav B.Com ( honours) 107222407081 



 
 
16. Akshaya Bcom 2 HBA 107223437017 

17. Keerthana BSC (MGC) 107223459015 

18. V. Akshitha  B.sc MPCs 107223468045 

19. G. Akshitha  B.com (hons) 107223407077 

20. varsha  Bcom computers 2A3 107223402123 

21. Sanjay Karthik  Bsc.HDS2 107223546038 

22. C.Prashanth Bsc.MSCS(2B) 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REPORT 

Title  Teachers Day  

Date  05-09-2024 

Place  Bhavans Vivekananda College  

No of rangers   

No of rovers   

 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units, BSG, BVC actively took part 

in making of handmade gift on the occasion of "Teachers Day" to honor the dedication and hard 

work of educators who shape the future generation. It's a day filled with gratitude, respect, and 

admiration for the individuals who dedicate their lives to nurturing young minds. 

 

This year, to express our heartfelt appreciation, a small yet meaningful gift was given to each 

teacher. The gesture, though simple, symbolized the immense gratitude we feel for their tireless 

efforts. 

 

Pictures : 



 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REPORT 

Title  Cloth Bag Usage  

Date  22-06-2024 

Place  Bhavans Vivekananda College  

No of rangers  09 

No of rovers  07 

 

The Rangers and Rovers of the Vivekananda Unit and Sarada Devi Units, BSG, BVC took the 

initiative to encourage the use of cloth bags instead of plastic ones for carrying items, reducing 

plastic waste and protecting the environment by organizing campaigns in the college campus. 

The main motive was to promote Sustainable Development Goals by replacing cloth bags with 

plastic bags.  

 

The volunteers of the Bharat scouts and guides created awareness among the students 

regarding the cloth bags . As cloth bag is a part of our day to day life . The usage of the cloth is 

an initiative taken towards the better environment. Cloth bags doesn’t effect the environment as 

they are made up of the cloth and are used as the durable bags . A small initiative towards 

protecting environment can lead to the future changes in the world. Cloth bags are better then 



 
 
the plastic bags as the cloth bags are not thrown after the use it doesn’t effect the climate as the 

plastic bags effect the climate. 

 

. 

 

Pictures:  

 
 

 

 

Participants list: 

NAME CLASS SECTION 

Bhargavi BCOM GEN 3 

Tisha BCOM COM 3A1 

Rithika BA MPSE 3 

Shravya BSC HDS 3 

Pravalika BSC HDS 3 

Laxmi BCOM GEN 2 

Greeshma BCOM HNS 2H1 

Yakshita BSC HDS 2HDS 

Harshita BCA 2 

   

Shekar BCOM GEN 3 



 
 
Nithin BBA  3B 

Dhruv BBA 3B 

Harishwar BSC HDS 3 

Hrishit BCOM HNS 2H1 

Pawan BSC MECS 2 

Samuel OM HBA 2HBA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

= 

 

 

 

 

REPORT 

Title  Cloth Bag Workshop  

Date  28-06-2024 

Place  Bio chemistry block, room no 71 

No of rangers   

No of rovers   

 

Participate were gathered for the workshop and they were told to carry an old t-shirt with them, 

through that old t-shirt then can make a cloth bag. The cloth bag plays a very essential role in 

our day-to-day life. Cloth bags are eco-friendly so they don’t harm the environment and cloth 

bags can be used for multiple purposes. 

 

The activity was conducted on 28-06-2024. Information regarding the cloth bag workshop was 

provided through the announcements and flyers were sent to the class groups. Through this the 

students got the information regarding the workshop, they registered for this and participated in 

the activity.  

 



 
 
Students participated in the event with great enthusiasm and curiosity to learn something new 

which 

was 

made 

by 

them. 

The 

volunte

ers of 

the 

Bharat

h 

scouts 

and 

guides 

explain

ed to 

particip

ants the procedure of making cloth bags with old t-shirts. Through this activity the participants 

learned something new and they understand that rather than throwing away the clothes they 

can make a good use of the old clothes which will support our environment  

. 

 

Pictures : 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Participants list: 

 

Name  Class  Roll no  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R.Harishwar Reddy  Bsc-(HDS) 3yr 107222546035 

Thota Shravya B.Sc HDS-3 107222546042 

Akshaya BSC HDS1 5031523 

Nemani Thanmayi  3h1 107222407039 

Cilveri Prashanth  Bsc(Mscs) 2b 107223467054 

A.Pooja Maheswari  Bsc.MBGC 2 nd Year 107223459001 

Keerthana  Bsc mgc 107223459015 

hwllo hi bye 

T.varshitha Bsc.Migc 107223459018 

Sakshi kulkarni B.sc MGC 2nd year 107223449014 

Mandala Shiva Charan  Bsc(HDS)2 107223546024 

Donthala Swetha  B.com(hons),3H2 107222407115 

p.yakshitha reddy Bsc(HDS) 107223546036 

K. Sanjaykarthik BSC HDS 107223546038 

Twinkle Sharma  B com honours 2h1  107223407052 

S.Hemani B.Com Computers (1A3) 5024291 

Thadem Pravalika  Bsc(HDS) 107222546041 

V.Srilekha  2HBA 107223437059 

Krutika Potnuru Bba 1a room no 207 31 

Tanya Aravind  BBA-1A 5025289 

N.lakshmi sai yashashwin Bsc(mpcs) 107223468018 



 
 

  REPORT 

Title  Stop Using Plastic  

Date  21-06-2024 

Place  Bhavans Vivekananda College  

No of rangers  09 

No of rovers  07 

 

 

The Bharat Scouts and Guides took the initiative and conducted a week-long protest to ban 

plastic bags in various places like homes, offices, and campuses, aiming to reduce plastic 

pollution and promote sustainable living practices amongst the students of our college. It's a 

small but impactful change that individuals and communities can make towards a greener 

future. Rangers and Rovers actively participated by taking the initiatives to spread awareness 

about the harmful affects of plastic. 

 

The volunteers conducted protest regarding the plastic bags as the plastic bags have an 

impactful effect on our environment. A single plastic bag can harm the environment and even it 

harms animals as they do eat all these plastic bags which reflects the health problem in animals 

and even humans it creates health diseases which result in death of the person . So we should 

avoid the plastic as much as we can and contribute to the environment. 

 

 

Pictures : 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 
Participants list: 

NAME CLASS SECTI

ON 

Bhargavi BCOM GEN 3 

Tisha BCOM COM 3A1 

Rithika BA MPSE 3 

Shravya BSC HDS 3 

Pravalika BSC HDS 3 

Laxmi BCOM GEN 2 

Greeshma BCOM HNS 2H1 

Yakshita BSC HDS 2HDS 

Harshita BCA 2 

Shekar BCOM GEN 3 

Nithin BBA  3B 

Dhruv BBA 3B 

Harishwar BSC HDS 3 

Hrishit BCOM HNS 2H1 

Pawan BSC MECS  

Samuel BCOM HBA 2HBA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 REPORT 

Title  Rain Water Harvesting Pits  



 
 
Date  22-06-2024 to 24-06-2024 

Place  Bhavans Vivekananda College  

No of rangers  02 

No of rovers  05 

 

 

Participants have posted the link of the Water Recharge Pit Videos which was made by them. 

Through this event they got to learn about the importance of rain water harvesting pits, they got 

the information how these pits help us during the summer when we lack water. 

 

The activity was conducted from 22-06-0224 to 24-06-2024. The information was provided to 

the students through announcements and the flyers were send to there class what’s app 

groups. Total 7 members have participated in this event.   

  

The event was conducted in the college premises where we had 22 rain water harvesting pits 

the participants got the information and  usefulness of pits  then they made a video sharing their 

knowledge to other students regarding rain water harvesting pits. 

 

Pictures: 

 
 

Participants list: 

S. no  Name  class Roll no  

1. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3 107222546041 

2. Shiva Charan  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

3. C.Prashanth Bsc.MSCS(2B) 107223467054 

4. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

5. S Nithin Vardhan   

6. Yamani Mithilesh   

7. KNikhil Yadav B.Com ( honours) 107222407081 

REPORT 

Title  Foundation Day  



 
 
Date  07-11-2024 

Place  BSG District and State Headquaters 

No of rangers   

No of rovers   

 

The Rangers and Rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda units of BSG,BVC students actively 

participated in the "75th Foundation Day" organized at the Secunderabad District Head 

quarters,later it started by flag hoisting.All the Rangers and Rovers participated actively in 

activities like dancing,singing,quiz,jam,also in drawing. 

 

After the lunch begins with rangers and rovers welcomed chief guests followed by the garland 

ceremony and speeches. The efforts of everyone were appreciable.  

 

“Honoring leadership and responsibility, the Investiture Ceremony marks the beginning of a 

journey where vision meets action and leaders are born. A celebration of commitment, integrity, 

and the power to inspire!” The Investiture Ceremony was organized for "Burra Venkatesham, 

IAS" (State chief commissioner) at BSG State Headquarters, Domalguda.  

 

Pictures:  

 
 



 
 

 
 

Participants list:  

S. no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Siri  bsc(hds-1) 107224546003  

2. Y. Akshitha Reddy  bcom (honours) 1h1 107224407048 

3. Ramji Singh  BSC HDS 107224546039 

4. K Narayan bsc HDS 107224546019 

5. Akshaya  B com hba  107223437017 

6. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

7. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

8. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

9. Bhargavi  B com general  107222401100 

10. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

11. Mamatha  B com generals   107222401036 

12. Pranitha  Bba 3b 107222684129 

13. Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 107222546035 

14. Tisha  B com 3A1 107222402023 

15. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3 107222546041 

16. Shiva Charan  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

17. Rithika BA 3 MPSE 107222392042 

18. Meenakshi    

19. Nikita   

20. Anusha   

21. Prashanthi     

22. Greeshma Chandrika      

23. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs 2 106223437017 

24. Twinkle  B com honours 2h1 107223407052 



 
 
25. Nikhil Yadav B.Com ( honours) 107222407081 

26. shekar   Bcom(General) c 107222401109 

27. sai kiran B.com honours 3h2 107222407068 

28. venisha  bcom honours 2h1 107223407022 

29. Gattu akshitha  B.com (hons) 107223407077 

30. sai varsha Bcom computers 2A3 107223402123 

31. p.yakshitha reddy BSC(HDS)2 107223546036 

32. K.Sanjay Karthik  Bsc.HDS2 107223546038 

33. C.Prashanth Bsc.MSCS(2B) 107223467054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT 

Title  Sri VenkateswaraSwamy Temple TTD 

Date  01-01-2025 

Place  Jubilee Hills  

No of rangers  10 

No of rovers  10 

 

As the moto of BSG “service” the rangers and rovers of Sharada Devi and Vivekananda unit 

reported to the Sri Venkateswara Swamy Temple TTD. 

 

All the rangers and rovers have served the people who all have visited the temple by showing 

the way to the temple, sending them in a line, offering water and helped in crowd management. 

All the rangers and rovers felt happy by offering service in temple 

 

Pictures: 

 
 

 

 

 

Participants list:  

S.no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

2. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

3. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

4. Bhargavi  B com general  107222401100 

5. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

6. Mamatha  B com generals   107222401036 

7. Pranitha  Bba 3b 107222684129 

8. Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 107222546035 

9. Rithika BA 3 MPSE 107222392042 

10. Twinkle  B com 2h1  107223407052 

11. Hema    



 
 
12. Rushil    

13. T.Harshit Bcom(1a3) 107224402128 

14. k.sai tarun Bcom(1a3) 107224402166 

15. uday kiran Bcom(1a3) 107224402162 

16. Dhruv Tej  BBA-3B 107222684072 

17. Shiva Charan  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

18. shekar   Bcom(General) c 107222401109 

19. sai kiran B.com honours 3h2 107222407068 

20. Akshay kumar  Bsc hds 1  107224546042 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

REPORT 

Title  Scouts expo  

Date  28-12-2024 to 04-01-2025 

Place  Bhavans Vivekananda College football 

ground  

No of rangers  25 

No of rovers  22 

 

The Scouts Expo, a flagship event of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, was held at Bhavan's 

Vivekananda College football ground from December 28, 2024. The event was inaugurated by 

esteemed guests, including V. Madhukumar IPS, DIG RTD, and other state and district officials. 

 

Over 300 students from various schools, including Key's High School, Pallavi Model School, 

Little Flower High School, Bhavans Vivekananda College, and Sister Niveditha School, visited 

the expo. The event showcased innovative projects, such as a monkey bridge, suspension 

bridge, and four-pole tower, and provided a platform for students to learn about the Bharat 

Scouts and Guides' values, camping techniques, and survival skills. 

 

Pictures:  

 
 



 
 

 
 

  

 

Participants list: 

S. no  Name  Class  Roll no  

1. Siri bsc(hds-1) 107224546003  

2. Y. Akshitha Reddy  bcom (honours) 1h1 107224407048 

3. Ramji Singh  BSC HDS 107224546039 

4. K Narayan bsc HDS 107224546019 

5. Akshaya  B com hba  107223437017 

6. Keerthana  Bsc mgc 2 107223459015 

7. Greeshma  B com 2h1 107223407025 

8. Shravya  Bsc hds 3 107222546042 

9. Bhargavi  B com general  107222401100 

10. Swetha  B com 3h2 107222407115 

11. Mamatha  B com generals   107222401036 

12. Pranitha  Bba 3b 107222684129 

13. Harishwar  Bsc hds 3 107222546035 

14. Tisha  B com 3A1 107222402023 

15. Pravalika  Bsc hds 3 107222546041 

16. Shiva Charan  Bsc hds 1 107223546024 

17. Rithika BA 3 MPSE 107222392042 

18. Jhansi  B com 3c  107222401108 

19. Dhruv Tej  BBA-3B 107222684072 

20. Aneesh BSC (MECS)2A 107223474035 

21. Varun Bsc.MECS 2 107223474008 

22. B.Pavan Kumar  Bsc.MECS 107223474005 

23. Yashashwini Bsc mpcs 2 106223437017 

24. Twinkle  B com honours 2h1 107223407052 

25. Nikhil Yadav B.Com ( honours) 107222407081 

26. shekar   Bcom(General) c 107222401109 



 
 
27. sai kiran B.com honours 3h2 107222407068 

28. venisha  bcom honours 2h1 107223407022 

29. Gattu akshitha  B.com (hons) 107223407077 

30. sai varsha Bcom computers 2A3 107223402123 

31. p.yakshitha reddy BSC(HDS)2 107223546036 

32. K.Sanjay Karthik  Bsc.HDS2 107223546038 

33. C.Prashanth Bsc.MSCS(2B) 107223467054 

34. Kothapalli Sadanand BSc.MPCs 107222468051 

35. Muskan kumari  bsc btgc  107224573027 

36. B.Nakshatra BCA 107224861012 

37. Chamala Prashanthi Bsc HDS  107224546012 

38. Y. Akshitha Reddy bcom (honours) 1h1 107224407048 

39. Mekala Dharani BSC HDS 107224546026 

40. T. Sriram BSc HDS 107224546045 

41. Ritesh Choudhary bcom computers 1a3 107224402172 

42. Akshay kumar  Bsc hds 1  107224546042 

43. Ganesh Bcom (computer)1a3 107224402144 

44. K.Raghavender Bcom(1a3) 107224402147 

45. T.Harshit Bcom(1a3) 107224402128 

46. k.sai tarun Bcom(1a3) 107224402166 

47. uday kiran Bcom(1a3) 107224402162 

 

 


